

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Office of Additional Director General (A) (SZ) All India Radio & Doordarshan, Chennai – 5.

No. ADG (A)(SZ)/01/HR/RTI-2023/

Dated: 31/07/2023

ORDER

Sub: Declaration of FAA/CPIO for field Akashvani & Doordarshan offices in South Zone under RTI Act – Reg,.

Ref: This office order No. ADG (A)(SZ)/01/HR/RTI-2023, dated: 14/2/2023.

In partial modification to this office order of even no. dated: 14/2/2023 and as mandated in Section 5 of the RTI Act, 2005, the approval of the competent authority is hereby conveyed to designate the following officers as the Fist Appellate Authority and Central Public Information Officer with immediate effect, until further orders.

Sl.No	Name/ Designation/Tel. No. of Appellate Authority & Central Public Information Officer	Jurisdiction	Office Address
1.	Shri. S. Natarajan, DDG(E)(A), FAA e-mail : snatarajan@prasarbharati.gov.in 9443496207	Zone	O/o. Additional Director General (A) (SZ), Akashvani & Doordarshan, Swami Sivananda Salai, Chennai – 600 005.
2.	Shri.E.Ravikumar, DDG(E), CPIO e-mail : ravi.dir.dd@prasarbharati.gov.in 9441999996	RTI matters of DDK, Vijayawada and all the stations under the cluster of DDK, Vijayawada	Opp. TTD Kalyana Mandapam,

Á J.) SR. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. Director General (RTI & Grievance), Prasar Bharati Sectt, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi 110001.
- 2. The Dy. Director General, (RTI & Grievance), Prasar Bharati Sectt, New Delhi 110001.
- 3. PA to ADG (SZ)/ DDG (Admn), AIR & DD, Chennai.
- 4. All the AIR/DDK Cluster Heads under South Zone.
- 5. AD (OL) for Hindi version.